504306955 04/05/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4353636

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                      | <b>Execution Date</b> |
|---------------------------|-----------------------|
| INVERNESS MEDICAL LIMITED | 07/27/2004            |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | LIFESCAN SCOTLAND LIMITED |
|-------------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address:   | BEECHWOOD PARK NORTH      |
| Internal Address: | INVERNESS-SHIRE           |
| City:             | INVERNESS                 |
| State/Country:    | UNITED KINGDOM            |
| Postal Code:      | IV2 3ED                   |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 10816002 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (732)524-2808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7325243967

Email: JNJUSPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.COM

Correspondent Name: JOHNSON & JOHNSON

Address Line 1: ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | DDI5032USANP    |  |
|-------------------------|-----------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | SUSANA PARODI   |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Susana Parodi/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 04/05/2017      |  |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=LFS\_NAME-CHANGE#page1.tif

PATENT 504306955 REEL: 041855 FRAME: 0217



# ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. <sub>154012</sub>

The Registrar of Companies for Scotland hereby certifies that

**INVERNESS MEDICAL LIMITED** 

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

LIFESCAN SCOTLAND LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Edinburgh, the 27th July 2004





COMPANIES HOUSE

PATENT REEL: 041855 FRAME: 0218

**RECORDED: 04/05/2017**